
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA SUPERBIKE CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY PARTS UNLIMITED

ROUND 3 OF 11 - APRIL 28-30, 2006

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

Repsol Lubricants Superstock Series

POINTS

CALIFORNIA SPEEDWAY - FONTANA, CA

SUZUKI SUPERBIKE CHALLENGE

40 Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY Yamaha YZF-R1LE Graves Yamaha1 17 Laps  38°*

2 Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC Yamaha YZF-R1LE Graves Yamaha2 +1.959  32

1 Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 American Suzuki/Yoshimura3 +4.419  29

99 Geoff May Gainesville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 M4/EMGO/Suzuki/Pirelli/Arai4 +6.718  27

32 Eric Bostrom Las Vegas, NV Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha/Graves/Red Bull/Shoei5 +7.426  26

15 Steve Rapp Santa Clarita, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket6 +13.745  25

43 Jason R Pridmore Ventura, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket7 +16.432  24

4 Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS Honda CBR1000RR American Honda/Parts Unlimited8 +16.444  23

59 Jacob L Holden Eatonville, WA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki/Joe Rocket9 +19.392  22

150 Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Millenium Tech/KWS/Ron Ayers Mtrsprts10 +21.612  21

96 Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA Honda CBR1000RR PJ1/Parts Unlimited/Erion Honda11 +22.515  20

18 Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Roadracingworld.com/Suzuki12 +31.085  19

12 Ben Attard Murrieta, CA Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Motors Corp./Attack Performance13 +33.974  18

907 Ben Thompson Anchorage, AK Suzuki GSX-R1000 -none listed-14 +35.811  17

311 Roberto Pietri , Venezuela Suzuki GSX-R1000 PDV/Maltin Polar/CanTV/Roadracing World.15 +39.342  16

416 Fernando Amantini Miami, FL Kawasaki ZX-10RR Citgo Racing Team/Cantv/Kawasaki16 +41.408  15

129 Corey D Eaton Placerville, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 -none listed-17 +41.578  14

616 Brad M Hendry Englewood, CO Suzuki GSX-R1000 Foothills Racing/Foothills BMW Triumph18 +42.427  13

159 Martin Szwarc Rancho Cordova, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Rattler's Rock Racing/Pirelli19 +50.541  12

798 Premek Glinz Torrance, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Monster Energy Drink/Mototecnica20 +1:04.223  11

329 Ricardo Sune Falcon , Venezuela Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Citgo/Citgo/PDV21 +1:10.696  10

83 Tim Knutson El Cajon, CA Kawasaki ZX-10RR Little Big Racing/Evan Steel Performance22 +1:10.941  9

102 Mark Simon Los Angeles, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 XDot Racing/PPS/Torco/Factory Pro23 +1:13.469  8

213 Robbie Dowie Rcho Sta Marg, CA Kawasaki ZX-10RR Advanced Kawasaki/Dunlop24 +1:22.920  7

81 C R Gittere Charlotte, NC Suzuki GSX-R1000 -none listed-25 +1:23.198  6

118 Lance Williams San Francisco, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Desmoto-Sport/Sheriff`s Racintg26 +1:23.653  5

16 Martin Craggill Etiwanda, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 HotBodies Rcng/Mat Mladin Mtrsprts27 7 Laps  0

666 Chris Weiss San Ramon, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 LP USA/Motorex USA/Spy Optics28 +36.371  0

74 Jason Perez Brentwood, CA Yamaha YZF-R1 Rojo Racing/Yamaha/Graves29 4 Laps  0

6 Damon S Buckmaster Henderson, NV Kawasaki ZX-10RR Kawasaki Motors Corp/Attack Performance30 +0.514  0

13 Cory West Eureka Springs, AR Suzuki GSX-R1000 HotBodies Racing/Vortex/Motul31 +1.738  0

126 Jay Tanner Orange, CA Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Motor Corp/Fastrack Riders32 3 Laps  0

211 Reno Karimian Glendale, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Maddog Racing/Builtwell Roofing33 DNF  0

WINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

43:20.040

54.1 mph

° POLE POSITION: #40 - Jason Disalvo, 1:24.028, 98.5 mph (earns 1 additional point)

MARGIN OF VICTORY: 1.959

* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 17 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Jamie A Hacking Denver, NC  1  101 1

Jason Disalvo Stafford, NY  1  101 2

Aaron W Yates Milledgeville, GA  1  94 3

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  82 4

Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS  0  75 5

Jason R Pridmore Ventura, CA  0  67 6

Jacob L Holden Eatonville, WA  0  65 7

Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA  0  65 8

Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA  0  56 9

Ben Attard Murrieta, CA  0  53 10

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Eric Bostrom Las Vegas, NV  0  51 11

Roberto Pietri , Venezuela  0  50 12

Steve Rapp Santa Clarita, CA  0  49 13

Matt D Lynn Ball Ground, GA  0  47 14

Damon S Buckmaster Henderson, NV  0  42 15

Martin Craggill Etiwanda, CA  0  39 16

Cory West Eureka Springs, AR  0  35 17

Akira Tamitsuji Vista, CA  0  29 18

Fernando Amantini Miami, FL  0  25 19

Brad M Hendry Englewood, CO  0  25 20

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Infineon Raceway - Sonoma, CA - May 19-21, 2006
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